
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
5 
6 

DNS 

No. 
28 
60 
69 
84 
48 
18 
13 
19 
22 
70 
63 

7 
14 
67 

9 
25 
81 

65 

Name 
Bud Reichard 
Matt Parsons 
Hans Gutmann 
Jim Loveall 
Steve Gilmore 
Garry Small 
Paul Gaudio 
Mark LaCombe 
Russ Watson 
Mike Smith 
Tony Viskov 
Robert Macherione 
Don Crawford 
Kiehl Phelps 
George Robusti 
Richard Duncan 
Michael Adams 

Eric Smith 

Class 
GT3 

CP 

BS 

SP911 

SP911 

FP 

CP 

ITS 

FP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

ESR 

BS 

FIA GA 

BS 

BS 

CP 

Best Tm 
1:27.133 
1:30.028 
1:29.773 
1:29.120 
1:28.912 
1:30.823 
1:31.326 
1:31.214 
1:30.990 
1:33.941 
1:34.890 
1:34.769 
1:30.489 
1:36.847 
1:39.049 
1:46.588 
1:51.270 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 
11 

Make/Model 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1968 Volvo 142s 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1965 Volvo P1800 
1968 Porsche 911 
1985 Porsche 944 
1966 Lotus Elan 26R 
1967 Datsun Roadster 
1963 Ford Cotina GT 
1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1967 Haggispeed Clubman 
1968 Ford Cortina MkII GT 
1990 Ford Sierra Cosworth 
1994 Toyota Celica 
1967 Ford Cortina GT 

1969 Porsche 911 

Hometown 
Seattle WA 
Deer Park WA 
PORTLAND OR 
Bellingham WA 
Portland OR 
Damascas OR 
Portland OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Richland WA 
Eugene OR 
Beaverton OR 
Scottsdale AZ 
Portland OR 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 

Enumclaw wa 

Bellevue WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
2616 
2341 
1998 
3000 
3000 
2000 
2400 
2500 
1600 
1998 
1640 
2000 
1760 
1660 
1993 
2200 
1598 

2500 

Member
Approved
Approved
New 
Approved
Approved
New 
Approved
New 
Approved
Approved
Approved
New 
New 
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/16/2023 2:52:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

20.630 

Avg. Speed 

73.102 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.133 

Best Speed 

81.682 

Best Lap by 

28 - Bud Reichard 

Sovren Columbia River Classic 

Group 2/7a -  Med Bore Production 

Race #1 

Race started at 11:06:40 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/9/2023 11:05 

21st Annual 

Columbia River Classic 

September 9-10, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNS 

No. 
28 
48 
84 
60 
14 
69 
13 
65 
22 
18 
19 
70 

7 
63 
67 
25 
81 

9 

Name 
Bud Reichard 
Steve Gilmore 
Jim Loveall 
Matt Parsons 
Don Crawford 
Hans Gutmann 
Paul Gaudio 
Eric Smith 
Russ Watson 
Garry Small 
Mark LaCombe 
Mike Smith 
Robert Macherione 
Tony Viskov 
Kiehl Phelps 
Richard Duncan 
Michael Adams 

George Robusti 

Class 
GT3 

SP911 

SP911 

CP 

ESR 

BS 

CP 

CP 

FP 

FP 

ITS 

CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

FIA GA 

Best Tm 
1:28.288 
1:29.367 
1:29.270 
1:31.449 
1:29.687 
1:31.144 
1:31.138 
1:32.298 
1:31.260 
1:31.540 
1:31.633 
1:35.093 
1:35.873 
1:35.907 
1:38.130 
1:50.426 
1:57.024 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 
10 

Make/Model 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1967 Haggispeed Clubman 
1968 Volvo 142s 
1968 Porsche 911 
1969 Porsche 911 
1966 Lotus Elan 26R 
1965 Volvo P1800 
1985 Porsche 944 
1967 Datsun Roadster 
1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1963 Ford Cotina GT 
1968 Ford Cortina MkII GT 
1994 Toyota Celica 
1967 Ford Cortina GT 

1990 Ford Sierra Cosworth 

Hometown 
Seattle WA 
Portland OR 
Bellingham WA 
Deer Park WA 
Portland OR 
PORTLAND OR 
Portland OR 
Bellevue WA 
Richland WA 
Damascas OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Eugene OR 
Scottsdale AZ 
Beaverton OR 
Vancouver WA 

Enumclaw wa 

Portland OR 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
2616 
3000 
3000 
2341 
1760 
1998 
2400 
2500 
1600 
2000 
2500 
1998 
2000 
1640 
1660 
2200 
1598 

1993 

Member
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
New 
New 
Approved
Approved
Approved
New 
New 
Approved
New 
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/16/2023 2:52:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

11.743 

Avg. Speed 

72.600 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.288 

Best Speed 

80.613 

Best Lap by 

28 - Bud Reichard 

Sovren Columbia River Classic 

Group 2/7a -  Med Bore Production 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:33:43 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/9/2023 15:00 

21st Annual 

Columbia River Classic 

September 9-10, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
4 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 

DNS 

No. 
28 
48 
84 
60 
65 
69 
22 
13 
14 
18 
70 

7 
63 
67 

9 
25 
81 

19 

Name 
Bud Reichard 
Steve Gilmore 
Jim Loveall 
Matt Parsons 
Eric Smith 
Hans Gutmann 
Russ Watson 
Paul Gaudio 
Don Crawford 
Garry Small 
Mike Smith 
Robert Macherione 
Tony Viskov 
Kiehl Phelps 
George Robusti 
Richard Duncan 
Michael Adams 

Mark LaCombe 

Class 
GT3 

SP911 

SP911 

CP 

CP 

BS 

FP 

CP 

ESR 

FP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

FIA GA 

BS 

BS 

ITS 

Best Tm 
1:30.022 
1:28.777 
1:29.170 
1:30.762 
1:30.696 
1:31.027 
1:30.432 
1:31.311 
1:31.413 
1:30.879 
1:34.255 
1:35.532 
1:35.534 
1:39.551 
1:42.831 
1:46.805 
1:55.110 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 

1 

Make/Model 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1969 Porsche 911 
1968 Volvo 142s 
1966 Lotus Elan 26R 
1968 Porsche 911 
1967 Haggispeed Clubman 
1965 Volvo P1800 
1967 Datsun Roadster 
1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1963 Ford Cotina GT 
1968 Ford Cortina MkII GT 
1990 Ford Sierra Cosworth 
1994 Toyota Celica 
1967 Ford Cortina GT 

1985 Porsche 944 

Hometown 
Seattle WA 
Portland OR 
Bellingham WA 
Deer Park WA 
Bellevue WA 
PORTLAND OR 
Richland WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Damascas OR 
Eugene OR 
Scottsdale AZ 
Beaverton OR 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 

Enumclaw wa 

M ap le Valle y W A 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
2616 
3000 
3000 
2341 
2500 
1998 
1600 
2400 
1760 
2000 
1998 
2000 
1640 
1660 
1993 
2200 
1598 

2500 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
New 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 

New 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0 Car #19 On pacelap, broke before start 

Printed: 9/16/2023 2:59:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.976 

Avg. Speed 

58.245 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.777 

Best Speed 

80.169 

Best Lap by 

48 - Steve Gilmore 

Sovren Columbia River Classic 

Group 2/7a -  Med Bore Production 

Race #3 

Race started at 9:59:25 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/10/2023 10:00 

21st Annual 

Columbia River Classic 

September 9-10, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
3 

D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  

No. 
28 
84 
48 
14 
65 
69 
18 
70 
63 

7 
67 

9 
25 
13 

81 
60 
22 
19 

Name 
Bud Reichard 
Jim Loveall 
Steve Gilmore 
Don Crawford 
Eric Smith 
Hans Gutmann 
Garry Small 
Mike Smith 
Tony Viskov 
Robert Macherione 
Kiehl Phelps 
George Robusti 
Richard Duncan 
Paul Gaudio 

Michael Adams 
Matt Parsons 
Russ Watson 
Mark LaCombe 

Class 
GT3 

SP911 

SP911 

ESR 

CP 

BS 

FP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

FIA GA 

BS 

CP 

BS 

CP 

FP 

ITS 

Best Tm 
1:28.874 
1:29.794 
1:29.386 
1:30.058 
1:30.428 
1:30.472 
1:31.740 
1:35.116 
1:35.796 
1:36.412 
1:37.812 
1:43.029 
1:48.593 
1:31.410 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
10 

3 

Make/Model 
1997 Mazda Rx7 
1978 Porsche 911 SC 
1978 Porsche 911SC 
1967 Haggispeed Clubman 
1969 Porsche 911 
1968 Volvo 142s 
1965 Volvo P1800 
1967 Datsun Roadster 
1963 Ford Cotina GT 
1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1968 Ford Cortina MkII GT 
1990 Ford Sierra Cosworth 
1994 Toyota Celica 
1968 Porsche 911 

1967 Ford Cortina GT 
1970 Porsche 914-6 
1966 Lotus Elan 26R 
1985 Porsche 944 

Hometown 
Seattle WA 
Bellingham WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Bellevue WA 
PORTLAND OR 
Damascas OR 
Eugene OR 
Beaverton OR 
Scottsdale AZ 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Enumclaw wa 
Deer Park WA 
Richland WA 
M ap le Valle y W A 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
2616 
3000 
3000 
1760 
2500 
1998 
2000 
1998 
1640 
2000 
1660 
1993 
2200 
2400 

1598 
2341 
1600 
2500 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
New 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/16/2023 3:04:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

8.808 

Avg. Speed 

71.520 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.874 

Best Speed 

80.082 

Best Lap by 

28 - Bud Reichard 

Sovren Columbia River Classic 

Group 2/7a -  Med Bore Production 

Race #4 

Race started at 14:04:26 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/10/2023 14:05 

21st Annual 

Columbia River Classic 

September 9-10, 2023




